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15.19 Canadian for-hire trucking industry, excluding household-goods movers by revenue class, 1974 

Item 

Establishments reporting 

Total operating revenue 

Equipment operated 
Straight trucks 
Truck tractors 
Trailers (semi- and full-) 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

No. 

$•000,000 

No. 

Class 1 
($2,000,000 
and over) 

192 

1,545 

10,323 
18,818 
41,186 

2,562 

72,889 

Class 2 
($500,000-
1,999,999) 

607 

572 

6,452 
7,780 

12,803 
1,013 

28,048 

Class 3 
($100,000-
499,999) 

2,394 

509 

11,228 
5,915 
7,978 
1,033 

26,154 

Class 4 
($25,000-
99,999) 

5,506 

272 

10,196 
2,424 
2,346 

708 

15,674 

Class 5 
(under 
$25,000) 

4,487 

68 

5,150 
275 
266 
220 

5,911 

Total, 
all 
classes 

13,186 

2,966 

43,349 
35,212 
64,579 

5,536 

148,676 

15.20 Canadian for-hire trucking industry excluding household-goods movers, by major type of 
service, 1974 

Item 

Establishments operating 

Total operating revenues 

Total operating expenses 

Net operating revenues 

Average number of employees 
(including working owners) 

Equipment operated 
Straight trucks 
Truck tractors 
Semi-trailers 
Full-trailers 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

No. 

$'000 

No. 

General 
freight 

3,595 

1,696,296 

1,609,033 

87,263 

71,408 

22,293 
20,493 
38,531 

5,939 
2,711 

89,967 

Bulk 
liquids 

857 

155,464 

137,778 

17,686 

5,635 

2,109 
1,981 
2,279 

292 
169 

6,830 

Dump 
(sand 
gravel, 
snow) 

4,441 

266,924 

218,929 

47,995 

12,974 

8,804 
1,606 

983 
624 
628 

12,645 

Forest 
products 

1,539 

165,701 

146,411 

19,290 

6,419 

2,325 
1,781 
1,635 

683 
371 

6,795 

Other 
commodities 

2,754 

681,775 

627,181 

54,594 

29,045 

7,818 
9,351 

12,288 
1,325 
1,657 

32,439 

Total 

13,186 

2,966,160 

2,739,332 

226,828 

125,481 

43,349 
35,212 
55,716 
8,863 
5,536 

148,676 

15.21 Vessels entered at Canadian ports, 1971-75 

Year 

1971 
1972 
1973' 
1974 
1975 

In international 
seaborne shipping 
Vessels 

24,970 
24,771 
23,436 
20,992 
20,225 

Net registered 
tons' 

114,252,881 
121,535,914 
121,466,828 
112,832,551 
115,591,697 

In coastwise 
shipping 
Vessels 

68,083 
63,438 
58,456 
53,368 
46,867 

Net registered 
tons' 

96,274,780 
92,675,867 
90,480,407 
86,095,620 
83,731,925 

Total 

Vessels 

93,053 
88,209 
81,892 
74,360 
67,092 

Net registered 
tons' 

210,527,661 
214,211,781 
211,947,235 
198,928,171 
199,323,622 

'The capacity of the spaces within the hull, and the enclosed spaces above the deck, available for cargo and passengers; excluding spaces 
used for the accommodation of officers and crew, navigation, propelling machinery and fuel. A registered ton is equivalent to 100 cu ft 
(2,831 685 m') and it is expected that this internationally recognized measure, like the nautical mile and the knot, will continue in use for 
some considerable time. 


