15.19 Canadian for-hire trucking industry, excluding household-goods movers by revenue class, 1974

Item		Class 1 (\$2,000,000 and over)	Class 2 (\$500,000- 1,999,999)	Class 3 (\$100,000- 499,999)	Class 4 (\$25,000- 99,999)	Class 5 (under \$25,000)	Total, all classes
Establishments reporting	No.	192	607	2,394	5,506	4,487	13,186
Total operating revenue	\$'000,000	1,545	572	509	272	68	2,966
Equipment operated Straight trucks Truck tractors Trailers (semi- and full-) Other equipment	No.	10,323 18,818 41,186 2,562	6,452 7,780 12,803 1,013	11,228 5,915 7,978 1,033	10,196 2,424 2,346 708	5,150 275 266 220	43,349 35,212 64,579 5,536
Total, equipment	,,	72,889	28,048	26.154	15,674	5,911	148,676

15.20 Canadian for-hire trucking industry excluding household-goods movers, by major type of service, 1974

Item		General freight	Bulk liquids	Dump (sand gravel, snow)	Forest products	Other commodities	Total
Establishments operating	No.	3,595	857	4,441	1,539	2,754	13,186
Total operating revenues	\$.000	1,696,296	155,464	266,924	165,701	681,775	2,966,160
Total operating expenses	16	1,609,033	137,778	218,929	146,411	627.181	2,739,332
Net operating revenues	16-	87,263	17,686	47,995	19,290	54,594	226,828
Average number of employees (including working owners)	No.	71,408	5,635	12,974	6,419	29,045	125,481
Equipment operated Straight trucks Truck tractors Semi-trailers Full-trailers Other equipment	n n n	22,293 20,493 38,531 5,939 2,711	2,109 1,981 2,279 292 169	8,804 1,606 983 624 628	2,325 1,781 1,635 683 371	7,818 9,351 12,288 1,325 1,657	43,349 35,212 55,716 8,863 5,536
Total, equipment	W.	89,967	6,830	12,645	6,795	32,439	148,676

15.21 Vessels entered at Canadian ports, 1971-75

Year	In internation seaborne ship		In coastwise shipping		Total		
	Vessels	Net registered tons ¹	Vessels	Net registered tons	Vessels	Net registered tons	
1971 1972 1973 1974 1975	24,970 24,771 23,436 20,992 20,225	114,252,881 121,535,914 121,466,828 112,832,551 115,591,697	68,083 63,438 58,456 53,368 46,867	96,274,780 92,675,867 90,480,407 86,095,620 83,731,925	93,053 88,209 81,892 74,360 67,092	210,527,661 214,211,781 211,947,235 198,928,171 199,323,622	

The capacity of the spaces within the hull, and the enclosed spaces above the deck, available for cargo and passengers; excluding spaces used for the accommodation of officers and crew, navigation, propelling machinery and fuel. A registered ion is equivalent to 100 cu ft (2.831 685 m²) and it is expected that this internationally recognized measure, like the nautical mile and the knot, will continue in use for some considerable time.